
Lynsted with Kingsdown Parish Council 

Notice of Monthly Parish Council Meeting Monday 25th January 2021 

Via ZOOM @ 8pm  
Agenda – Parish Council meeting 

 

1. Apologies for Absence 

  

2. Declarations of Interest 

 

3. Time for members of the public to speak 

       

4. To confirm the minutes of meeting of Monday 4th January 2021 

 

5. Matters arising from previous minutes 

 

6. Finance 

 a) Receipts b) Payments  c) Online banking-update 

   

7 Drainage in Lynsted - update 

7a Village Gates at Kingsdown - update 

7b Speed restrictions in Parish - update 

7c Newsletter – update 

7d Streetlight #24 – update 

7e Planters in Parish 

7f Bench of Remembrance 

 

8. Planning  

20/506137/FULL demolition of existing redundant agricultural buildings and change of 

use of land to allow the erection of a cabin for the use as holiday let accommodation 

together with new vehicular access and parking 

Finches. Kingsdown Road. Lynsted. Kent. ME9 0RA 

 

20/506089/FULL Conversion of the garage to a therapy room 

New House, Pitstock Road. Rodmersham. Sittingbourne. ME9 0QU 

 

8a Housing development off Lynsted Lane (86 houses) - update 

 

9. Correspondence – None 

      

10. Consultations - None 

 

11. Complaints-None 

  

12. AOB 

 

13 Date of next meetings 

 Mon 22nd Feb 2021  Mon 29th Mar 2021 

Mon 26th Apr 2021  Mon 24th May AGM/APM/Monthly parish meeting 

Mon 28th Jun 2021  Mon 12th July 2021  Mon 27th Sept 2021 

Mon 25th Oct 2021-Budget/Precept meeting 

Mon 29th Nov 2021  Mon 13th Dec 2021 

    


